


Washington Office Notification List  ATTACHMENT 3

For Reporting of Major Undesirable Events                   
(September 28, 2018)

The Field Office will immediately notify the following positions (list A), Group email: BLM_WO_MUE@blm.gov, followed by a Final Report (list B) using their email and telephone numbers below, when a Major Undesirable Event (MUE) occurs:

	WO-300 
Assistant Director, Energy, Minerals and Realty Management  
Nedd, Michael D.
Phone: (202) 208-4201 
Email: mnedd@blm.gov
	State Office Positions to be notified: 
Deputy State Director for Minerals 
Inspection and Enforcement Coordinator 
O&G Surface Mgmt. Specialist
(each state office (SO) to provide specific SO contacts to their field offices) 

	WO-300 
Deputy Assistant Director, Energy, Minerals, and Realty Management.   
Wells, Steven
Phone: (202) 208-4201;  
Email: s1wells@blm.gov 
	WO-100
Chief of Staff
Amanda Kaster (Acting)
Phone: (202) 208-3027
Email: akaster@blm.gov

	WO-310
Division Chief, Fluid Minerals 
Jamie Sellar-Baker (Acting)
Phone: (202) 912-7143
Email:  jsellarb@blm.gov   
	WO-610 
Deputy Assistant Director, Communications
Krauss, Jeff
Phone: (202) 912-7410 
Email: jkrauss@blm.gov

	WO-740 
Division Chief Occupational Health and Safety Management 
Carpenter, Herbert  
Phone: (202) 912-7498 
Email: hcarpenter@blm.gov 
	WO-740
Protection & Response Specialist 
Walker, Rodney
Phone: (202) 912-7487
Email: r1walker@blm.gov 

	WO-310
Senior Petroleum Engineer, Fluid Minerals 
Dutta, Subijoy
Phone: (202) 912-7152
Email: sdutta@blm.gov 
	WO-310
Petroleum Engineer, Fluid Minerals 
Riches, Michael
Phone: 202-912-7144
Email: mriches@blm.gov 


(A)  Contact List for Initial 24 hour Notification: Group email: BLM_WO_MUE@blm.gov 



(B) Contact List for Final 15 Day Reports 
(Group email address – BLM_WO_Primary_MUE@blm.gov will have the updated contact name/email addresses for the group below )



	WO-300 
Assistant Director, Energy, Minerals and Realty Management  
Nedd, Michael D.
Phone: (202) 208-4201 
Email: mnedd@blm.gov
	State Office Positions to be notified: 
Deputy State Director for Minerals 
Inspection and Enforcement Coordinator 
O&G Surface Mgmt. Specialist

	WO-310
Acting Division Chief, Fluid Minerals 
Jamie Sellar-Baker
Phone: (202) 912-7143
Email:  jsellarb@blm.gov   
	WO-310
Petroleum Engineer, Fluid Minerals 
Riches, Michael
Phone: 202-912-7144
Email: mriches@blm.gov


	WO-310
Senior Petroleum Engineer, Fluid Minerals 
Dutta, Subijoy
Phone: (202) 912-7152
Email: sdutta@blm.gov
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